Resolution also accepts, in lieu  
of Bond, First Security Bank, Letter-of-Credit No. #570397 in the amount of $73,600.00, 
as security.  

ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution 

FISCAL CONSENT AGENDA 

8. RESOLUTION accepting additional grant funds of Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Seven 
Dollars ($8,857.00) from Tennessee Department of Disability and Aging for Hickory Hill 
Community Center.  District 3, Super District 8. This Resolution is sponsored by Memphis Parks. 
(Request for Same Night Minutes) 

9. RESOLUTION accepting additional grant funds of Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Seven 
Dollars ($8,857.00) from Tennessee Department of Disability and Aging for Frayser-Raleigh Senior 
Center.  District 1, Super District 9. This Resolution is sponsored by Memphis Parks. (Request for 
Same Night Minutes) 

10. RESOLUTION accepting additional grant funds of Five Thousand Dollars ($5,000.00) from

[...]

Dollars ($8,857.00) from Tennessee Department of Disability and Aging for Josephine K. Lewis 
Senior Center. District 7, Super District 8. This Resolution is sponsored by Memphis Parks. 
(Request for Same Night Minutes) 

14. RESOLUTION to accept a Grant in the amount of Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($95,000.00) from 

the American Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals (ASPCA) for the Benefit of Memphis 
Animal Services. All Council Districts. This Resolution is sponsored by the Executive Division. 
(Request for Same Night Minutes) 

MLGW FISCAL CONSENT

[...]

CITY COUNCIL-EXTRAORDINARY COUNCIL RESOLUTION (None) 

DIVISION OF COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENT  (None) 

ENGINEERING DIVISION (None) 

EXECUTIVE DIVISION       (None) 

Memphis City Council  March 3, 2026 

10 

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION  

29.  RESOLUTION to appropriate Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars  
Green  ($250,000.00) in G.O. Bonds for FY26 Convention Center, CIP Project Number  
Chairman, GS26100. District 7, Super District 8. This resolution is sponsored by the Finance  
Economic  Division.  
Development    
& Tourism  ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolu�on 
Committee